PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100130253 NB300E MY il 3k |35 (AL FH_84Upper Cover Cylinder Head
2 |100055592 GB16674/ME IR MEx10(2= H £¥F) Bolt, M6x10
3 1100106538 FHE (p6.2x2xp13_>2 I EF) Washer,$6.2x2x$13
4 1100130254 NB300E VUl 3k 752 £ &l Seal Ring,Of Upper Cover Cylinc
5 1100102894 Derbi125 3k i B84 2% v H4 ] Washer
6 (100130255 NB300E] PU T 3k 55 {18 T5 AR Oil Cover
7 1100010835 GB70.14#F2M6x10( = FEE) Bolt, M6x10
8 (100100867 TENT A p8x12xd6.3 Dowel Pin,$p8x12xd6.3
9 ]100100538 ZS500" <L S ABIE IR FEM10x1.25(=% F4Bolt
10 [100106393 B (b 10.5%2xp20 L) Washer,$10.5x2x$20
11 |100105195 NC250%% 5l E A M 14x1 Bolt, M14x1
12 |100107654 OFU[E (b11.8x2.6_FAENK) O-Ring,$11.8x2.6
13 100111241 GB819.21%4T M6x12(== ) Bolt, M6x12
14 |100130265 NB300[E] VU ™ il Fly 7k Stop Plate Camshaft
15 [100097091 CG200-A7K {1 FE I AN FE AL SRR Thermostat Ass
16 |100031791 GB70. 1 M6x18( 2% [15F) Bolt, M6x18
17 |100159852 NB30077 i #+ .(8805) The Cover Of Thermostat
18 [100105680 Derbi1255 i ZR4H A Thermostat Ass
19 |100100449 CM250iT Sk HE S, 1 AL 1A M8x44( % Bolt, M8x44
20 [100714290 CB250RHL 3k i [ E W4 (57 TEM6x35.2)Bolt
21 [100130251 NB300[E U L 3k 2H & (FEAR X _IALRITICylinder Head Assy 5 4= 2 i [
22 (100200483 CBS300% 57K B4 & Tension Plate Assy
23 100131250 NB30O0E MU 5k 5 S B hliigAe (22 F EF)  |Bolt
24 |100069705 GB70.102FEM6x28( 2% F14%F) Bolt, M6x28
25 |100055589 GB16674/NMEIEEMEx16(>% H£F) Bolt, M6x16
26 (100105429 CG125D RIS 11 354K Intake Cover Board
27 (100104640 PW70 K S8 PR 4R Paper Gasket



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130253
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055592
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106538
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130254
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102894
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130255
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010835
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100867
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100538
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106393
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105195
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107654
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100111241
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130265
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100097091
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100031791
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100159852
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105680
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100449
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100714290
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130251
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100200483
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100131250
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100069705
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055589
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105429
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104640

28 (100106544 L] (D8x1.5xPp14) Washer,$d8x1.5xh14
29 (100104123 HIPER50 K {t: 3&( H AXDENSO_U24ESR-N|Spark Plug
30 (100714175 NEXUS250HL 5§ i3 H 7K 1 25 2 Plug



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106544
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104123
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100714175

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 100135774 NB300E MU ST Sk # Bf HH A Gasket Assy Cylinder Head
2 1100108526 [F A4 d6x12 Pin,b6x12
3 100104401 CBS300" AT A4 (L 47300_8805)  |Cylinder Block Assembly
4 1100104564 CBS300 L A5 24 Gasket Cylinder Block
5 1100011270 GB5789RFEM6x30(>% [1£¥) Bolt, M6x30



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100135774
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100108526
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104401
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104564
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011270

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 |100200707 HIPERS0 ] i Valve Locker
2 (100061589 NC250 [ ] 54 5 i (2#_ 1) SpRing,Seat
3 1100130269 NB30OE PU <[ 5 % ValveOuterSpring
4 1100200729 HIPER50$4 1 BE 4 & Seal Valve Stem
5 1100105317 NC250 <[] 3 55 L8l ( ) Outer Valve SpRing,Retainer
6 (100159114 NB300[E U FE=I] Exhaust Valve
7 (100130259 NB30O0[E U PE SRR H A Rocker Arm Assembly Valve
8 100130257 NB300[E MU i S H A Rocker Arm Assembly Valve
9 1100011531 GB16674/NEHEEMEx18(2% H ) Bolt, M6x18
10 (100106562 S (06.2x1xd10) Washer,$6.2x1x¢p10
11 100130260 NB300|E] U 1% & 4l Rocker Shaft
12 |100159115 NB300[E Ui =<1] Intake Valve
13 |100130261 NB3O0OIE PU (™ #¢ fl 4 Gamp Shaft Comp
14 1100055589 GB16674/NMiEHEEMEx16(>% H£F) Stop Plate Camshaft
15 |100106379 - E B (p6.5%1.5xp18_ffi{ L) Bolt, M6x16
16 100130263 NB30OE MY (i) M BhEEFE Timing Driven Sprocket
17 |100105010 NC250™ ¢ ik 1 8] &2 7 1155 (24#) Decompression SpRing,Of Cams
18 100130266 NB30O[E MU "l jek Ik R FEELZH A [Centrifugal Mass Ass.
19 1100010835 GB70. 1422 M6x10(>% F£E) Bolt, M6x16
20 |100105228 CBS300% 5 F It & Tension Plate Assy
21 100105131 CB250D-GIE I 45 420 &5 (7x104_Vi 2 #Sproket Chain
22 100104605 CB125D5K B m 4 B 14 Gasket Tensioner
23 [100108552 CB125D5K B R4 & (A2 _Hi % E 8l |Chain Tensioning Wheel
24 1100010837 GB70.1#84:M6x16(2% [ £¥) Bolt, M6x16
25 (100094319 7K (HK1812-B_IR%ET) Needle BeaRing,HK1812-B



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100200707
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100061589
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130269
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100200729
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105317
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100159114
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130259
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130257
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011531
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106562
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130260
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100159115
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130261
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055589
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106379
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130263
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105010
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100130266
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010835
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105228
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105131
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104605
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100108552
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010837
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100094319

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 1100011538 GB16674/ M IEAEM6ExA0( % [14F) Bolt, M6x40
2 100011540 GB16674/ ML IR M6EX50( =% [F14F) Bolt, M6x50
3 100055588 GB16674/ M IEAEM6Ex20(>% [14¥) Bolt, M6x20
4 1100055587 GB16674/ ML IR M6Ex28( % [F14F) Bolt, M6x28
5 [100011537 GB16674/ M IEAEM6Ex35(>% [14¥) Bolt, M6x35
6 (100104548 CBS300/c: Hh il 5 Hij 55 7 £ Gasket L.Crankcase Cover
7 1100010557 TENLEY d10x14(RoHS) Pin,b10x14
8 (100101202 CG125D%; & (B 55) Bearing
9 1100103059 C100/ML FL5(8805) Cap Small View Hole
10 [100138362 O[] ($13.2x2.65_FA%N%) O-Ring,$13.2x2.65
11 [100102797 CBS3007% i (L 18 3k _ 1 4)2_8805) Front Part,L.Crankcase Cover
12 100107810 07l (p62x3_FAZNK) O-Ring,$62x3
13 100069295 CBS300 M Ik 14 & 55 (180 Rk _EE#2_Flcover Reduction Gear
14 100011534 GB16674/ ML IR M6Ex25(>% [F14F) Bolt, M6x25
15 |100107733 O[5 ($27.4x%2.65_FME ) O-Ring,$27.4x2.65
16 (100103062 C100K A% fL.55(8805) Cap Big View Hole
17 100103123 CB2507K 43 U < 122 J& #2(CB2507K 13 PUBack Part L.Crankcase Cover



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011538
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011540
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055588
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055587
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011537
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104548
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010557
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101202
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103059
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100138362
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102797
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107810
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100069295
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011534
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107733
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103062
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103123

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 |{100011538 GB16674/NELIEHEM6Ex40( >4 F15F) Bolt, M6x40
2 1100011540 GB16674/NELIEAEMEX50( =% 1 £F) Bolt, M6x50
3 1100206255 CB250/K /3 MU I 1A w2 5 (W XUk _H|Cover Comp Right Crankcase
4 1100102471 CB250/K 13 IU I T/KZRE # (/KM F b Lawater Pump Cover
5 1100011539 GB16674/ NI EMEXA5( 2% [15F) Bolt, M6x45
6 (100106563 P (p6.2x1xp12) Washer,$b6.2x1xp12
7 100065680 OTU & (p7x2_mAE M%) O-Ring,$7x2
8 1100065027 CBS300 & & & B 4 & (M EE E_Jcontrolling Arm Assembly Clutc
9 1100104756 CBL125JH1 B A& AR B il 51 (12x22x5_40il Seal 12x22x5
10 100103444 CB250/K ¢ U B &5 2 R IVE 3.3 |Clutch Controlling Arm Spring
11 [100100636 CB125/HIHR N 4 (K ) Clutch Lever Pin
12 |100055588 GB16674/NELIEAEMEx20( >4 I £F) Bolt, M6x20
13 100066700 CBS300H/LiH K ik #5 7 (8805) Cap Oil Filter
14 100100015 ZS96XH 8w L SpRing,Oil Fine Filter
15 [100107793 OF Bl (52x2.3_ FALN) O-Ring,$52x2.3
16 100104862 CB250/K ¢ U IHLIHFEJESREE Ol Filter
17 (100031602 Ol (p13.2x1.8_FALAK) O-Ring, $13.2x1.8
18 (100104887 CB125IHLIH R & (AR A _A10il Ruler Assy
19 (100101320 CG125D — [ ISk mALM M 22 7 Oil Lelve Sight Window
20 [100100868 TENTAH P8x14xd6.3 Dowel Pin,p8x14xh6.3
21 (100104575 CB2507K 3 DU ST 145 Hh i 4% S %5 51 # |Gasket R.Crankcase Cover
22 100106337 T (6.2x2xD13_ % FEF) Washer,$6.2x2x$13
23 1100104680 GR125Hh flil B (12x21x7_F#K)  |oil Seal 12x21x7
24 1100300941 CB2507K #43 PU UI J/KFR B (AN 7K S\water Pump Parts
25 (100201333 CG125DZE S gt L N B iRE Dust Bush



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011538
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011540
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100206255
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102471
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011539
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106563
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100065680
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100065027
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104756
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103444
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100636
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055588
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100066700
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100015
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107793
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104862
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100031602
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104887
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101320
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100868
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104575
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106337
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104680
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100300941
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100201333

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100105845 CBS250 5 FY A an st EH A Out Case Assembly Clutch
2 100103341 CB125fHI & dn /LB T Washer
3 100050125 CG200-A/K M A s A Pressure Plate Clutch
4 1100203044 CG200-AZK M & 2 BN EEH#E Iy (= 1B Drive Friction Disk
5 1100103422 CG150D & & 25 MBI EEHR i (7SFE) Outer Friction Disk A
6 (100050124 CG200-AZKM A 0 E(34) Center Sleeve Clutch
7 1100050122 CB250 /& A #n i 3 SpRing,Clutch
8 1100103373 CG200D-B & & 2 i i End Cover Clutch
9 1100100429 CG150D &g 1% = AR M5x20( > F{Bolt, M5x20
10 |100050120 CB2507K 1 & 2 HfE AT Pushing Rod Clutch
11 [100010690 #l17% (16003) Bearing, 16003
12 |100100601 CG125D & 5wt ($20) Elastic Check Ring,¢20
13 |100103323 CBS250 /1Y B & 25 ALk (681416417 J1_iClutch Assy
14 100103356 CB250/NF4 i & anih & Sleeve Clutch



http://pdm.zsdl.com/Windchill/app/#ptc1/tcomp/infoPage?oid=VR%3Awt.epm.EPMDocument%3A38179250&u8=1
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103341
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100050125
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100203044
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103422
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100050124
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100050122
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103373
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100429
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100050120
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010690
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100601
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103323
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103356

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100100079 CB2507K 3 DU AL R Oil Pump Assy
2 (100011111 GB8967 5/6(RoHS) Retaining Ring, 6
3 100100156 CG200D M JXUHL I 2 JH1 25 il Shaft Oil Pump
4 1100100177 CB250/K A U THLIHZR %41 4E |Oil Pump Gear Ass.
5 1100100187 CG200D & XML ZE A Oil Pump Body
6 1100100206 CG200DME XML R A1 i 1 Outer Rotor Oil Pump
7 (100100195 CG200D M KA ZE N s 1 Inner Rotor Oil Pump
8 (100032890 GB119.2[R 14 $2.5%x10 Pin, $2.5x10
9 100100166 CG200DME AL 7= Ak Oil Pump Cover
10 [100010946 GB818IZ4] M4x10(2% F14¥) Screw, M4x10
11 |100107844 O 8l (9.4x2.4_FAENK) O-Ring,$9.4x2.4
12 |100112008 GB819.2HR4T M6x30( 4 1 4¥) Screw, M6x30



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100079
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011111
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100156
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100177
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100187
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100206
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100195
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100032890
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100166
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010946
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107844
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100112008

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 100011540 GB16674/NELIEAEMEX50( >4 1 £F) Bolt, M6x50
2 100011545 GB16674/MiIEAKEM6Ex100(=% H4¥)  |Bolt, M6x100
3 (100104702 CBL12SHIEI M F(20x34x7_FANK)  |0il Seal 20x34x7
4 1100104652 CB125 I k4 Jh £F (14x28x7_F A M%) |0il Seal 14x28x7
5 1100107515 250K BIRY E IR E EHLIREEE  |Absorber Sleeve
6 (100101202 CG125D 7 il 7K (‘k Jk) Bearing
7 1100102871 CB125I ] = 5 (M LA L) Cover Valve Chamber
8 (100104866 CB125HIHLH I 8 oA 58 3 SpRing,Oil Filter Strainer
9 1100108525 TENLH d13x14 Dowel Pin,$13x14
10 (100031959 GB16674/NMEIEFEM6Ex70(2% [ 4¥) Bolt, M6x70
11 100101026 HhA& (TM62022) BeaRing,(Tm62022)
12 (100107516 ERE250/K I BIRY 2 AR ATHENLISEE E  |Absorber Sleeve
13 |100101245 Hh7K (TM6204) BeaRing,(Tm6204)
14 100107766 ORI (p35x3 ) O-Ring,$35x%3
15 [100107406 CG00-AKMB ARG HN LR EE Absorber Sleeve
16 [100065028 CBS300 & & 24 55 S48 (=% F &) Holder Cliutch Cable
17 |100059484 7K (NK15%27x12_ V&% ngm#) NEEDLE BUSH,(NK15x27x12)
18 [100101185 7K (6006x2/20_C3) Bearing
19 100101062 7K (HK21x28x10_1&%T) Needle BeaRing,(Hk21x28x10)
20 [100107409 CG200-A/KM A R ATHEALBEE Absorber Sleeve
21 1100103042 CBS30047 Hh 4l 45 2H 4-(8805) Right Crankcase Block
22 100100324 CB250/K 3 MU I LB L B #4:B(175rCylinder Stud Bolt B
23 (100104592 CBS300 Hh 4l 46 % £ 2 Gasket Crankcase
24 (100729220 NB300-F/c fh 45 2H 5-(8805) Left Crankcase Block
25 |100010557 TENLEY d10x14(RoHS) Pin,b10x14
26 100100277 CB250/K 3 MU U] LB L B8 A2 A(1791Cylinder Stud Bolt A
27 (100106393 LB (b 10.5%2xp20 L) Washer,$10.5x2x$20
28 1100100538 ZS500 Uil SkABAE R M 10x1.25(== 4N ut
29 (100104943 CB125HIHLIMIL JE M 4H & Strainer Oil Filter



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011540
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011545
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104702
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104652
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107515
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101202
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102871
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104866
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100108525
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100031959
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101026
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107516
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101245
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107766
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107406
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100065028
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100059484
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101185
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101062
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100107409
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103042
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100324
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104592
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100729220
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010557
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100277
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106393
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100538
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100104943

30 100102901 CG125D446 Jv Position Plate

31 |100055591 GB16674/NMHHEEMEx12(2 [ £F) Bolt, M6x12

32 100100331 CG125DMIRAZE (== ) Oil Drain Plug

33 100103000 CB250/K i A1 IR T 41 Pressing Pin,Body Upper Pin
34 |100750591 NB300-F & #5 /A7 5 Spring

35 |100103276 CB250/K ¢ DU THESR HR A& Assembly Chain Protect Plate
36 (100011173 GB5783I#HEM6x16(=% FH 4¥) Bolt, M6x16

37 1100206039 CG250i1 57 E#m (P 1) Oil Air Filter

38 (100206020 CG250if VE A (FHi2 N _R & EIPipe Assy

39 (100011543 GB16674/ M IRAEMEX65(>% H£¥) Bolt, M6x65

40 (100106548 T (012.1x2x$20) Washer,$12.1x2x$h20



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102901
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100055591
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100331
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103000
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100750591
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103276
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011173
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100206039
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100206020
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011543
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106548

PART CODE

CHINESE DESCRIPTION

ENGLISH DESCRIPTION

1 (100083472 CBS3007 ZE3 it pk(2#_— PRI PAPVD_{Piston Ring,Comp

2 (100134468 NB300E] PUVE ZE (Ti SR M = AL _# 5B Piston

3 1100101540 NC25075 ZE44 Pin,Piston

4 1100100590 NC2507% ZE4H F4 1] Check Ring Piston Pin

5 1100729221 NB300-F i il 3% 55 {4 (37 2 #KU32411Crankshaft Connecting-Rod Assy
6 100729225 NB300-F -l 2 5 (N &) Balance Shaft

7 1100153691 CBS300F 51114 #4148 (h22x9.5xHh44) Plain Washer,$22x9.5x$b44
8 (100103505 CB250D-GEF) U #£(2214) Primary Drive Gear

9 |100100107 CB250/K M U IHLIM AR KB 4% |Drive Gear Oil Pump

10 |100103345 CB125 1 B & 2R #4581 (16.5x2x27)  Dish Washer,Clutch

11 |100059391 NC250 55 & i i B RE(M16x1) Lock Nut,Clutch

12 |100053900 B (p10.5%2.5%p24) Washer, $10.5x2.5x$b24
13 |100050578 CG125Df ML Z2 R M 10x36(2 i 7|Bolt, M10x36



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100083472
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100134468
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100101540
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100590
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100729221
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100729225
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100153691
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103505
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100107
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103345
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100059391
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100053900
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100050578

[T

30

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 100102580 CBS250/5 A4 =l — R4k fe Gear M-2
2 (100106510 SR (b15.2x1xb25_ T EA4N) Washer,$15.2x1x$25
3 [100102582 CBS250 /5 A4 = Hl /S Y A 6 Gear M-6
4 1100102564 CBS250 /5 A% F= 5l /S A% 1A il 4 Gear Bush
5 (100102583 CBS250 /5 A4 =5l — P RS 4 46 Gear M-3.4
6 (100102563 CBS250/ R4 =il kY 4 il & Gear Bush
7 1100106470 S| ($20.2x1x 27 FRFEAN) Washer,$20.2x1x$p27
8 1100102581 CBS250/5 A% =5l Fu A ik 8 Gear M-5
9 100103647 CB1251 A 56 f 1Al (17.3(20)x1.6x26)  |Washer,17.3(20)x1.6x26
10 |100103658 CG125D Mkt R 18 Circlip
11 100102573 CBS250 /A4 3=l il Transmission Main Shaft
12 |100102570 CBS250 54 & Main Shaft Transmission
13 |100106460 B (h20x1xD27) Washer,$20x1xh27
14 (100102566 CBS25075F4 &l il — #4 ik Hh & Gear Bush
15 |100102595 CBS250 /NP4 Rl il 244 14 %6 Gear
16 |100102599 CBS250 /S YA Fhery i ke Gear
17 |100100632 CB250 NP4 RIIHAFCPYIBI(3, 44Y) Check Ring
18 |100106032 CB2507~ A4 Bl Al 147 % e ] Washer
19 |100106033 CB250 /S R4 il 47 A B 18l (1) Washer
20 (100106034 CB2507~ A4 Bl 15 46 e 181 (2) Washer
21 (100102596 CBS250 /NP4 Rl i3 R4 14 46 Gear
22 100102598 CBS250 /S Y RIS Y i fe Gear
23 1100106435 EEAB] (916.5x1xd24) Washer,$16.5x1xb24
24 100102565 CBS25075 4 &l il —F4 ik Hh & Gear Bush
25 (100102594 CBS250 /NP4 il il 1A% 14 %6 Gear
26 (100106511 AR (15.2x1x$30) Washer
27 1100102590 CBS250/N R4 Rl At (1#_FI4H156)  [Transmission Counter Shaft
28 [100031911 GB5783MRFEM6Ex10( % FA4¥) Bolt, M6x10
29 100103850 CB125HI LB BEFE [E B H Fixing Plate Drive Sprocket

31


https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102580
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106510
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102582
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102564
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102583
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102563
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106470
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102581
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103647
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103658
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102573
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102570
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106460
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102566
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102595
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102599
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100632
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106032
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106033
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106034
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102596
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102598
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106435
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102565
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102594
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106511
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102590
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100031911
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103850

30 (100103810 CG125DEA)55%:(428.15) Drive Sprocket

31 100102588 CBS250 /NP4 EI i ZH & (1#_FI4H156)  |[Coutershaft Transmission

32 100102597 CBS250/ YA RY 1A & Gear

33 1100102562 CBS250 /54 =Rl Fi2H A (1#_156) Transmission Main Counter Shal



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103810
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102588
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102597
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102562

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 100106937 FHEE300/K M R A (FLASE A RY),  |Gearshift Plate
2 100011095 GB894. 114 12(fh%212_M%E11_RoHS)Retaining Ring, 12
3 (100103978 CG125D45 k2 bl i 5 SpRing,Gearshift Plate
4 100106929 FHHEE3007K 7 4 RS Bl Nl (210) Gearshift Shaft Comp
5 [100103971 CB125 /g Ry [l (i 5 5% Return Spring
6 (100106402 Bl (914%0.5%H20) Washer,d14x0.5x$p20
7 1100011096 GB894. 114 14(Fh % 14_NFE12.9) Retaining Ring, 14
8 (100106306 FEE3007K 5 R RS (TR T PR K4 _Gearshift Lever Comp
9 1100100420 CG125D i 2 B 5 [ A (2 1 %) Bolt
10 (100010886 GB9351#d6( H5¥) Washer, ¢6
11 100203817 CB250/5FY F 2 b Stopping Plate
12 |100032886 GB119.1[F£4 $p4x10 Pin, $4x10
13 |100102620 CBS250/ N P4AR ik (/S HY EIBR Y _ 7 BhifiGearshift Drum
14 100103914 CB125J19k S 4 Shaft Gearshift Fork
15 100764535 CB250/S PSR AT ¥k L (2#_ = 3<H1f) |Right Fork Countershaft
16 (100764537 CB125MHIEI il /2 Pk S (2#_=3#£1H)  |Center Fork Mainshaft
17 (100764534 CB250 RS M4k X (2#_ = #%if)  |Left Fork Countershaft
18 (100011174 GB5783URFEM6x20(>% [1£¥) Bolt, M6x20
19 100203965 CB250 B EN AR ZH A Locating Plate Assy
20 [100203938 CB25075FY i A 58 3 SpRing, Locating Plate
21 |100204027 CG125DAL S H R (BT-16) 4% |Gearshift Shaft
22 1100102708 CBS250 /SR #Y4 ¥2 2k 3 (/S R4 [E Fr_#% H 6Gearshift Switch Comp
23 (100100472 FEERAP CGLS0DE P Y BARETH G |Screw



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106937
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011095
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103978
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106929
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103971
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106402
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011096
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106306
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100420
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100010886
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100203817
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100032886
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102620
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103914
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100764535
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100764537
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100764534
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011174
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100203965
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100203938
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100204027
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100102708
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100472

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100077799 C?158DLEEEI\3”T\EE§_'E_E:T{L§%ZE/E'\(Z#_12V1 Rotor Assy Magneto
2 [100077798 CLG:15235&}?6%2?&*&%1@%@&21}{211 Stator Assy Magneto
3 (100011169 GB5783MRFEM5x16( =% H £¥) Bolt, M5x16
4 1100031909 GB57830%:M5x30( % ) Bolt, M5x30
5 1100100499 CG125DHA#E B A o5 X [ 84T M8x 18 Bolt, M8x18
6 (100103204 CG200-AZK 7 HE 8k B A am i (23 20) |Assembly Overrunning Clutch



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100077799
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100077798
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011169
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100031909
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100100499
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103204

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100057827 CBS300)2 sl FAAL(FR 4k _[A 2 _510_HLStarting Motor Assy
2 (100011269 GB5789IRFEM6x28(% HEE_8.84%)  |Bolt, M6x28
3 ]100205350 CB250D-G FELALZ: 2 ] Washer
4 1100106391 -] ($10.5%0.5%p18) Washer,$10.5x0.5x$ 18
5 1100103220 A 2507K 70 AR A 6 — Gear Reduction
6 100069294 CBS300 M Hk thi & b (£ #5220 Shaft Reduction
7 1100085851 CBS300 B A#E2H & — (2#_EEE_HEGear Reduction 1
8 1100765827 CB250/K M U TR B K HE 415 (2#)|Plate Gear Assy
9 |100765828 CBB200%L I th H4F8l (2#_$22x9.5x$34) |Washer,$p22x9.5xb34



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100057827
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100011269
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100205350
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100106391
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100103220
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100069294
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100085851
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100765827
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100765828

PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 100105707 FE5250/K /K R R4 A Clip
2 1100201687 CB250-A/K I /K /K FE FE RS (717 155 [Tube
3 100201679 CB250/K#3 TU S THRLAARRE K E (7 3 3%) Tube
4 1100201576 CB250/K 7K g ( B i — N A XU ) Water Cooler
5 1100201686 CB250-AZK M il Sk K A 34278 (717 3. 5) [Tube
PART CODE CHINESE DESCRIPTION ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1 (100205441 TR 28 (=A% _MT12V18-2S07 Rectifier
2 |100205381 2k 1. 23(MQJ10-ZS01A) Relay



https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100105707
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100201687
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100201679
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100201576
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100201686
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100205441
https://regulmoto.ru/catalog/?q=100205381

	NB300 Engine
	Страница1
	Страница2
	Страница3
	Страница4
	Страница5
	Страница6
	Страница7
	Страница8
	Страница9
	Страница10
	Страница11
	Страница12
	Страница13
	Страница14
	Страница15
	Страница16
	Страница17


